Tariff Notice No. 1969/84—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

i .	Tariff Item		Application Advertised			
Appn No.		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
5407	34.02.00	Domestic Calgon, being a water conditioner	1969/63	No. 35, 12 June 1969, page 1094		
5385	34.02.00	Fatty acid alkanolamides for use in the manufacture of hair colouring (comperlan KD and KD Special)	1969/63	No. 35, 12 June 1969, page 1094		
5466	34.02.00	Genapol PGM conc. being a combination of sodium alkyl ether sulphate and special additions imparting pearl lustre and foam stability	1969/63	No. 35, 12 June 1969, page 1094		
5484	34.02.00	Nonidet P 100, being an octyl phenol ethylene oxide condensate used to improve solubility, viscosity and foam properties in detergents	1969/63	No. 35, 12 June 1969, page 1094		
5342	34.02.00	Petro AG Special, Petro AA Surfatrope, Petro P, Petro BA, Petro BP, Petro 11, Petro AA Special, Petro 250, Petro WP-X, Petro OS, Petro ULF, Petro Internastat, Petro S, Petro WP, Petro AD Special, Petro 5 WP-X, for use as anticuring agents, emulsifiers in cleaning compounds etc.	1969/63	No. 35, 12 June 1969, page 1094		
5473	34.02.00		1969/63	No. 35, 12 June 1969, page 1094		
5167	85.25.00	Insulators, fibreglass, aerial feed-through types used in marine transmitting/receiving installations	1969/49	No. 27, 8 May 1969, page 869		

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/85—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	34.02.00	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:							
6168	34.02.00	Emulsifier G1300 Polyoxyethylene Glyceride Ester Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free	. ••	10%	10.8	29	1/6/68	30/6/69
6182		Tergitol P-28, XD, TMN, NP-27, NP-35, NP-40, NPX, and NP-14	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/69
6181	48.15.09	Paper, Kraft, coated for battery liners	Free	••	15%	10.8	••	1/7/67	30/9/69

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 August 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1969.